
9A 

RESOLUTONNO. g · ~Cj • Z.j 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT NUMBER FIVE AND AMENDING 
AMENDMENT NUMBER FOUR TO THE AGREEMENT WITH VAN HORN CONSTRUCTION, INC., FOR 

PROVIDING CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR THE WASTEWATER 
PUMP STATION FLOOD DAMAGE REMEDIATION PROJECT 

WHEREAS: Amendment Number Four to the Agreement with Van Hom Construction, Inc., for providing construction 

services associated with the Wastewater Pump Station Remediation, Project Number 19-29-Construction Management 1 (CMI) was 

approved by Resolution R-129-20 in the amount of $4,591,800.00. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY OF FORT SMITH, 

ARKANSAS, that: 

SECTION 1: Amendment Number Five to the Agreement with Van Hom Construction, Inc., for providing construction 

management services associated with the Wastewater Pump Station Flood Damage Remediation, Project Number 19-29-Construction 

Management I (CM!), is hereby approved resulting in reducing the Agreement by $101,239.00 and adjusting the Guaranteed 

Maximum Price (GMP) from $4,591,800.00 to $4,490,561.00 (GMP). 

SECTION 2: The Mayor is hereby authorized to execute Amendment Number Five to the Agreement for 

construction management services adjusting the Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) to $4,490,561.00. 

This Resolution adopted this \2 day of April 2021. 

City Clerk 

APPROt~ AS TO FORM: 

l -,-e_ 
~~-"'~~~~~~~~npr 


